
Pre-Employment Transition Services Program 
Director:  Bob Simpson    email: simpsonra@missouri.edu Cell: 573-356-1682 
Senior Administrative Coordinator:  Lauralyn Fry email: fryl@missouri.edu  Cell: 660-888-9868 
Regional Coordinators’ Support:  Kim Barnthouse email: barnthousek@missouri.edu Cell: 660-537-6268 

Region 1 Lisa Warner email: warnerlr@missouri.edu Cell: 816-335-5569 
Region 2 Lindsay Hartzler email: hartzlerl@missouri.edu Cell: 816-835-1609 
Region 3 Jason Salas email: salasja@missouri.edu  Cell: 660-988-2598 
Region 4 Susan Buckallew email: buckallews@missouri.edu Cell: 660-341-1455 
Region 5 Kristen O’Hara  email: oharaks@missouri.edu Cell: 816-838-4247 
Region 6 Matt Copeland email: copelandmt@missouri.edu Cell: 660-341-3844 
Region 7 Debbie Reed email: reedde@missouri.edu Cell: 573-808-0614 
Region 8 Anna Azevedo email: azevedom@missouri.edu Cell: 417-350-0299 
Region 9 Laura Zimmer email: zimmerl@missouri.edu Cell: 636-357-9961 
Region 10 Jodi Turnbough email: turnboughj@missouri.edu Cell: 816-678-6379 
Region 11 Dawn Cook email: cookdk@missouri.edu Cell 573-301-5397 
Region 12 Meghan Rackers email: rackersmn@missouri.edu Cell: 573-619-6194 
Region 13 Barbara Rogers email: rogersb@missouri.edu Cell: 636-359-2139 
Region 14 Jelani Bush email: bushjk@missouri.edu  Cell: 314-637-0638 
Region 15 Krista Morris email: morriskri@missouri.edu Cell: 660-227-9635 
Region 16 Pat Bauer email: bauersp@missouri.edu Cell: 573-355-3733 
Region 17 Donald Huff email:  huffdo@missouri.edu  Cell: 573-986-3118 
Region 18 Amanda Jackson email: jacksonama@missouri.edu Cell: 734-635-4549 
Region 19 Katie Mitchell email: mitchellkh@missouri.edu Cell: 417-718-9484 
Region 20 Daniel Peregoy email: peregoyd@missouri.edu Cell: 417-718-7992 
Region 21 Paul D’Amico email: damicop@missouri.edu Cell: 573-429-0253 
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